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Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

T-02811B-17-0131

RE: Tariff filing on behalf of CenturyLink Communications, LLC, Docket No. T-02811B

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission is an original plus thirteen (13) copies of revisions to CenturyLink
Communications, LLC's (“CLC") Interexchange Telecommunications Service Tariff No. 1.

This filing introduces the Business Basics Il calling plan for Business customers.

CenturyLink respectfully requests that the proposed changes become effective on June 11, 2017. Should
you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at marla.hazlett@centurylink.com.

Respectfully submitted,

Arizons Corporation Commission
MAY 10 2017
Marla Hazlett
Attachments DOCKETED BY

Marla Hazlett

Tariff Analyst 1|
Marla.Hazlett@Centurylink.com
Voice: (303) 992-5838

Fax: (720) 578-2912
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CenturyLink Communications, LLC Arizona Tariff No. 1
Section 4

Page 112
Release 1
Issued Date: 05-10-17 Effective Date: 06-11-17

4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS
4.7 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
4.7.2 BUSINESS Basics ITI
A. General Description

Business Basics III allows business customers to complete domestic direct dialed
calls. Toll Free Service is available with this product.

B. Terms and Conditions

Unless, otherwise indicated, all Business Basics calls are rated in full-minute
increments. Partial minutes will be rounded up to the next full minute.

In addition to the rates, terms and conditions described in this Tariff, other fees,
rates, terms, conditions, and customer eligibility are specified in the Company’s
Interstate Rates and Services Schedule (“RSS”) located on the Company’s website.

CenturyLink will provide this plan in locations where billing and technical
resources are available.

C. Rates and Charges

CURRENT CURRENT
INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

« All Time Periods, Switched
Outbound and Inbound
- Per Minute $0.07 $0.07

MAXIMUM MAXIMUM
INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

* All Time Periods, Switched

Outbound and Inbound
- Per Minute $0.35 $0.35
MONTHLY RECURRING CHARGE
CURRENT MAxiMUM
» Per Toll-Free Number $0.99 $15.00
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